Contract #: DTFH68-01-C-00030

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(3)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD

State: CO Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD Lakewood, Colorado

County: GUNNISON By: Lori Kliethermes

GUNNISON NATIONAL FOREST Date: 08/02/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accur	I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.				
Signed:	/s/				
Title:	Contracting Officer	Date:			
Contract Awarded to:	Weeminuche Construction Authority	Date:08/27/01			

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY P.O. BOX AA TOWAOC, CO 81334	5,976,300.44	
TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 201 TUNNEL DRIVE CANON CITY, CO 81212	7,320,984.85	
Engineer's Estimate	7,325,234.00	

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	ALL	392,995.97	392,995.97
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		525,000.00	525,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			605,000.00	605,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clear	ing and grubbing stak	es	
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	9.430	2,347.66	22,138.43
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		6,930.00	65,349.90
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	37,720.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishmen	t		
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	9.582	2,959.89	28,361.67
15204	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		1,650.00	15,810.30
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	19,164.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey a	and staking		
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	77	884.00	68,068.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		408.10	31,423.70
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	46,200.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and	staking		
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	ALL	22,138.08	22,138.08
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		8,800.00	8,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	18.860	1,648.34	31,087.69
15202 15203 15204 15206 15207 15207	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		2,970.00	56,014.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	75,440.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and s	staking		
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR		500	128.54	64,270.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		148.50	74,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	60,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	ALL	255,983.94	255,983.94
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		220,000.00	220,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250,000.00	250,000.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		ALL	13,199.70	13,199.70
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		27,500.00	27,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	8,800	9.59	84,392.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		7.65	67,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	70,400.00
15709	Each	Check dams			
15501 V 15703 15709 V 15729 V 15801 V 20101 V 20301B	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	35	33.18	1,161.30
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		322.00	11,270.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			280.00	9,800.00
15729	m	Excelsior log			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	1,475	16.61	24,499.75
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		23.00	33,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	36,875.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	16,000	4.41	70,560.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		6.40	102,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.50	104,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
No. 15501 15703 15709 15729 15801 20301B	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	11.0	13,190.34	145,093.74
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		18,661.33	205,274.63
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	110,000.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	13	43.71	568.23
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		96.20	1,250.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	1,040.00
20301C	Each	Removal of gates			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTR	UCTION AUTHORITY	6	80.58	483.48
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPM	ENT COMPANY, INC.		255.60	1,533.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	1,800.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301C	A Each	Removal of cattleguard			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	856.06	856.06
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1,729.66	1,729.66
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		1,200.00	1,200.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	19	795.73	15,118.87
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1,238.60	23,533.40
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		600.00	11,400.00
20302V	m	Removal of fence			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	280	4.77	1,335.60
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		4.40	1,232.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		5.00	1,400.00
20302W	/ m	Removal of guardrail			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	210	14.13	2,967.30
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		23.50	4,935.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		25.00	5,250.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	69,500	6.97	484,415.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		13.42	932,690.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		6.00	417,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	3,900	7.02	27,378.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		12.70	49,530.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		15.00	58,500.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,325	20.15	26,698.75
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		19.50	25,837.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		40.00	53,000.00
20412	m3	Waste			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	39,000	5.09	198,510.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		4.25	165,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		5.00	195,000.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20804A	m2	Shoring and bracing			
	WEEMINUCHE CONST	RUCTION AUTHORITY	590	60.49	35,689.10
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIP	MENT COMPANY, INC.		357.50	210,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		200.00	118,000.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
	WEEMINUCHE CONST	RUCTION AUTHORITY	800	0.82	656.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIP	MENT COMPANY, INC.		8.30	6,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		3.00	2,400.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
	WEEMINUCHE CONST	RUCTION AUTHORITY	80	65.49	5,239.20
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIP	MENT COMPANY, INC.		85.30	6,824.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		100.00	8,000.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
	WEEMINUCHE CONST	RUCTION AUTHORITY	480	69.54	33,379.20
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIP	MENT COMPANY, INC.		71.00	34,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		50.00	24,000.00
25101E	m3	Placed riprap class 5			
	WEEMINUCHE CONST	RUCTION AUTHORITY	730	90.10	65,773.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIP	MENT COMPANY, INC.		53.60	39,128.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		60.00	43,800.00
25111	Each	Placed individual boulders			
	WEEMINUCHE CONST	RUCTION AUTHORITY	15	143.17	2,147.55
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIP	MENT COMPANY, INC.		148.00	2,220.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		150.00	2,250.00
25206	m2	Rockery wall			
	WEEMINUCHE CONST	RUCTION AUTHORITY	400	262.01	104,804.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIP	MENT COMPANY, INC.		169.00	67,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		400.00	160,000.00
25501A	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth	wall, welded wire face		
	WEEMINUCHE CONST	RUCTION AUTHORITY	1,500	246.10	369,150.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIP	MENT COMPANY, INC.		400.03	600,045.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		450.00	675,000.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101	t	Aggregate base			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	30,000	8.82	264,600.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		15.50	465,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		20.00	600,000.00
30502K	m2	Aggregate-topsoil course, 1	00 mm depth		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,500	8.86	13,290.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		5.80	8,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		15.00	22,500.00
30606	t	Magnesium chloride			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	80	150.73	12,058.40
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		211.25	16,900.00
30808B	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		120.00	9,600.00
	m2	Roadway aggregate method	l 2, recycled asphalt pa	vement	
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	59,750	3.99	238,402.50
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		5.71	341,172.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		5.00	298,750.00
40103P0	GCE t	Asphalt cement grade PG 5	8-40		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,270	393.02	499,135.40
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		354.00	449,580.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		250.00	317,500.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	195	164.77	32,130.15
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		149.00	29,055.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		120.00	23,400.00
40106A	BBC t	Superpave asphalt concrete	•		timum size
	WEEMINICHE CON	aggregate, 0.3 to 3 million l			021 000 00
		STRUCTION AUTHORITY	19,500	42.62 38.40	831,090.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		55.00	748,800.00
	ENGUNEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		33.00	1,072,500.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete	500		.
		STRUCTION AUTHORITY	500	73.23	36,615.00
		IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		66.00	33,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		60.00	30,000.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101M	IC t	Prime coat grade MC-250			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	120	378.37	45,404.40
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		341.00	40,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		325.00	39,000.00
41103	t	Blotter			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	660	30.02	19,813.20
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		33.00	21,780.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		35.00	23,100.00
41201C	CKH t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or 0	CSS-1h		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	40	353.96	14,158.40
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		319.00	12,760.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		400.00	16,000.00
41301F	m2	Asphalt pavement milling,	50 mm depth		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,290	4.29	5,534.10
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		2.20	2,838.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		20.00	25,800.00
55601B	SD m	Steel bridge railing, W-bea	ım		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	25	51.81	1,295.25
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		46.70	1,167.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		350.00	8,750.00
60201K	, m	450 mm pipe culvert			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	150	83.62	12,543.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		250.00	37,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		100.00	15,000.00
60201N	1 m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		STRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,040	120.75	125,580.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		256.00	266,240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		150.00	156,000.00
60201N	T m	750 mm pipe culvert			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	55	167.52	9,213.60
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		339.00	18,645.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA			200.00	11,000.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	20	286.77	5,735.40
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		480.00	9,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		250.00	5,000.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pip	e culvert		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	16	245.99	3,935.84
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		222.00	3,552.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		250.00	4,000.00
No. 60201R WER TEZ ENG 60206K WER TEZ ENG 60206M WER TEZ ENG 60206R WER TEZ ENG 60209M WER TEZ ENG 60209M WER TEZ ENG 60404A WER TEZ ENG	Each	End section for 600 mm pip	e culvert		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	117	291.92	34,154.64
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		270.00	31,590.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		300.00	35,100.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pip	e culvert		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	6	439.91	2,639.46
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		528.00	3,168.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		350.00	2,100.00
60206R	Each	End section for 1200 mm pi	pe culvert		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	2	1,429.33	2,858.66
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1,077.00	2,154.00
60206M 60206N 60206R 60209M 10 60209M	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		800.00	1,600.00
60206M 60206M 60206N 60206R 60209M 60404A	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	5	406.63	2,033.15
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		218.50	1,092.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		300.00	1,500.00
60404A	Each	Catch basin type 1			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	10	2,233.10	22,331.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		2,972.00	29,720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		1,800.00	18,000.00
60409A	Each	Metal frame and grate type	A		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	7	1,009.01	7,063.07
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		944.00	6,608.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		400.00	2,800.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60409A	.B Each	Metal frame and grate type E	3		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	3	1,314.15	3,942.45
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1,303.00	3,909.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		400.00	1,200.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	90	83.15	7,483.50
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		119.00	10,710.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		75.00	6,750.00
60902N	m m	Portland cement concrete cur	rb and gutter, 150 mi	n depth	
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	950	49.82	47,329.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		54.00	51,300.00
	No. Unit Description Quantity Price	28,500.00			
61701D	DAA m	Guardrail system G4, type 4,	class A (steel posts)		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			28,423.50
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		48.80	25,620.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		50.00	26,250.00
61701K	DA m	Guardrail system CRT, type	4, class A		
	WEEMINUCHE CON			65.07	976.05
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		58.64	879.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		150.00	2,250.00
61702E	Each	Terminal section type CRT			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	**	1	1,098.49	1,098.49
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		990.00	990.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		1,700.00	1,700.00
61702S	RT Each	Terminal section type SRT			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	**	7	1,647.74	11,534.18
					10,395.00
				2,000.00	14,000.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	30.0	93.68	2,810.40
		JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		84.43	2,532.90
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM			1,000.00	30,000.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901BD	m	Fence barbed wire type, 5	strand		
V	EEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	60	37.13	2,227.80
T	EZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		27.50	1,650.00
Е	NGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		10.00	600.00
61901BDI	_z m	Fence barbed wire type, 5	strand, laydown		
V	EEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	280	24.51	6,862.80
T	EZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		27.50	7,700.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		15.00	4,200.00
61901FB	m	Fence temporary plastic			
V	EEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,700	3.45	5,865.00
T	EZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		8.30	14,110.00
Е	NGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		8.00	13,600.00
61902BH	Each	Gate metal type, 4800 mm	width		
V	EEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	2	674.56	1,349.12
T	EZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1,650.00	3,300.00
Е	NGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		1,200.00	2,400.00
61902BK	Each	Gate metal type, 6000 mm	width		
V	EEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	2	772.20	1,544.40
T	EZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1,760.00	3,520.00
Е	NGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		1,650.00	3,300.00
61902BM	Each	Gate metal type, 7200 mm	width		
V	EEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	1,077.33	1,077.33
T	EZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1,925.00	1,925.00
Е	NGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61902BP	Each	Gate metal type, 8400 mm	width		
V	EEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	1,707.56	1,707.56
Т	EZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		2,200.00	2,200.00
Е	NGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61903A	Each	Cattle guard, 4.2 meter			
V	EEMINUCHE CON	NSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	8,595.46	8,595.46
Т	EZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		7,431.75	7,431.75
Е	NGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903H	Each	Cattle guard, 8.4 meter			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	15,026.89	15,026.89
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		11,467.89	11,467.89
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		9,000.00	9,000.00
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
52201AF V T E 52201BC V	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	40	29.06	1,162.40
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		29.00	1,160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		25.00	1,000.00
62201A	F Hour	Dump truck, 10 cubic mete	er minimum capacity		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	160	70.04	11,206.40
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		93.50	14,960.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		75.00	12,000.00
62201B	C Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter n	ninimum rated capacit	y bucket (600 mm widt	h)
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	80	75.58	6,046.40
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		67.00	5,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		70.00	5,600.00
62201C	F Hour	Wheel loader, 4 cubic meter	er minimum rated capa	acity	
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	160	114.06	18,249.60
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		88.00	14,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		100.00	16,000.00
62201L	B Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter m	inimum blade		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	80	108.79	8,703.20
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		106.00	8,480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		130.00	10,400.00
62201M	I Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	80	139.05	11,124.00
		JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		113.50	9,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM			120.00	9,600.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	ISTRUCTION AUTHORITY	200	42.74	8,548.00
62201LB 62201M	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		28.00	5,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM			32.00	6,400.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62408	m3	Placing manufactured topso	il		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	12,100	15.72	190,212.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		14.07	170,247.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		25.00	302,500.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	13.0	1,525.69	19,833.97
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1,100.00	14,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	32,500.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method	I		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	13.0	3,015.98	39,207.74
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1,224.00	15,912.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		2,500.00	32,500.00
62603C	Each	Seedlings, container grown			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	4,200	4.27	17,934.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		3.74	15,708.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		7.00	29,400.00
62613B	Each	Container stock, 20 liter			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	122.05	6,102.50
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		49.50	2,475.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		50.00	2,500.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	28,800	1.92	55,296.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		1.60	46,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		3.00	86,400.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	101	519.88	52,507.88
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		594.75	60,069.75
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		350.00	35,350.00
63302F	A m2	Sign installation, foldable pa	anel		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	3	346.59	1,039.77
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		726.75	2,180.25
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		500.00	1,500.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63307A	Each	Delineators type 1			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	15	20.39	305.85
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		20.00	300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		17.00	255.00
63307B	Each	Delineators type 2			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	15	22.83	342.45
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		21.15	317.25
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		20.00	300.00
63307C	Each	Delineators type 3			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	80	25.27	2,021.60
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		22.00	1,760.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		22.00	1,760.00
63307G	Each	Delineators flexible			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	70	57.01	3,990.70
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		41.45	2,901.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		15.00	1,050.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign	l		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	168.44	168.44
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		386.97	386.97
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		180.00	180.00
63310	Each	Installing government furnis	hed sign		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	4	336.80	1,347.20
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		290.25	1,161.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		500.00	2,000.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,450	14.28	20,706.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		14.00	20,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	36,250.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	20	160.39	3,207.80
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	JIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		173.00	3,460.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		400.00	8,000.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	Each	Cone			
	WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY 400			19.00	7,600.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.			23.00	9,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM.	ATE		25.00	10,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	50.00	177.50	8,875.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		201.25	10,062.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		200.00	10,000.00
63508	Each	Drum			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	300	86.36	25,908.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		80.50	24,150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		100.00	30,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	10,000	24.50	245,000.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		24.57	245,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		28.00	280,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	3,500	40.80	142,800.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		33.46	117,110.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		45.00	157,500.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier	r		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	300	119.88	35,964.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		99.00	29,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM.	ATE		75.00	22,500.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement mark	ings		
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	10.000	305.14	3,051.40
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		2,200.00	22,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	10,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
	WEEMINUCHE CON	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	41.74	2,087.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	TIPMENT COMPANY, INC.		74.75	3,737.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		50.00	2,500.00

Date: 08/02/01

Schedule: A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
	WEEMINUCHE CONS	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	8	169.89	1,359.12
	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.			172.50	1,380.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			175.00	1,400.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
	WEEMINUCHE CONS	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	150	41.74	6,261.00
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		40.25	6,037.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		60.00	9,000.00
63529	Each	Temporary traffic signal sy	ystem		
	WEEMINUCHE CONS	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	18,880.67	18,880.67
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		27,500.00	27,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
63619A	m	Utility trench type A			
	WEEMINUCHE CONS	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	445	19.69	8,762.05
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		92.30	41,073.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		40.00	17,800.00
63635A	Each	Install furnished pull box			
	WEEMINUCHE CONS	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	3	488.22	1,464.66
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		550.00	1,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	1,200.00
63637	Each	Flashing beacon			
	WEEMINUCHE CONS	STRUCTION AUTHORITY	2	217.74	435.48
	TEZAK HEAVY EQU	IPMENT COMPANY, INC.		2,200.00	4,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		2,000.00	4,000.00